

DEED OF GIFT

SAN DIEGO ASSOCIATION of YACHT CLUBS

YACHTSMAN of the YEAR

The San Diego Association of Yacht Clubs hereby decrees this Deed of Gift, represented by a yearly trophy to the "Yachtsman of the Year" selected by the following requisites:

- 1. The "Yachtsman of the Year" will be selected for his outstanding achievements and contributions to the sport of yachting.
- 2. The "Yachtsman of the Year" will be nominated by a majority of a Board consisting of three yachts persons who represent two (2) or more Yacht Clubs, two (2) of whom will be Staff Commodores of SDAYC and one (1) who is a Board member delegate of a member club. If only one Staff Commodore is available, there shall be two (2) Board member delegates of a member club. If there is no Staff Commodore available, there shall be three (3) Board member delegates of a member club. The above Board shall be appointed at the September meeting.
- 3. The nominations for this award shall be announced at the November meeting each year.
- 4. Voting on nominees shall take place at the December meeting each year.
- 5. Presentation of the award shall be made at the Opening Day of the Yacht Club to which the "Yachtsman of the Year" belongs.
- 6. The award shall consist of and inscribed plaque or trophy.

This Deed of Gift shall be kept in the Secretary's record of the SDAYC at all times.

Note: From the SDAYC minutes of Meeting-January 7, 1960

3/10/71 JJM Revised 10/17/85 7/1/93 PBA